

PARENTERAL DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 340, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 053 (MH) India; Tel.: (022) 61725900-01; Fax: (022) 26333763; E-mail: pdpl_mumbai@pdindia.com; Website: www.pdindia.com

Date: 18th April, 2017

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Rotunda Bldg, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 051

Stock Code: PDPL EQ

Scrip Code: 524689

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith, the Compliance Certificate required to be submitted under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for the intimation of Exchange and members thereof.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

For Parenteral Drugs (India) Limited

Encl: As Above

Corp. Office: Shree Ganesh Chambers, A.B. Road, Navlakha Crossing, Indore-452 001 (M.P.) India; Ph.: (0731) 4092000, 6652000-03;

Fax: (0731) 2401052; E-mail: pdpl@pdindia.com;

CIN: L24100MH1983PLC126481







PARENTERAL DRUGS (INDIA)

Regd. Office: 340, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 053 (MH) India; Tel.: (022) 61725900-01; Fax: (022) 26333763; E-mail: pdpl_mumbai@pdindia.com; Website: www.pdindia.com

Date: 17th April, 2017

BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai -400001

Dear Sirs.

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Stock Code: 524689

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period October 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you, we are,

Yours truly,

For Parenteral Drugs (India) Limited

Aradhana Kulkarni

Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Authorized Representative

JAS-ANZ

Corp. Office: Shree Ganesh Chambers, A.B. Road, Navlakha Crossing, Indore-452 001 (M.P.) India; Ph.: (0731) 4092000, 6652000-03;

Fax: (0731) 2401052; E-mail: pdpl@pdindia.com;

CIN: L24100MH1983PLC126481

JAS-ANZ M5080912IF

